

1.1 moves to amend the amendment (A13-0478) to H.F. No. 1359,
1.2 the first engrossment, as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 2, delete "physician" and insert "psychiatrist"

1.4 Page 3, line 4, delete "recent" and insert "recently published" and delete everything
1.5 after "Disorders"

1.6 Page 10, delete section 10

1.7 Page 13, after line 34, insert:

1.8 "Sec. 14. **REIMBURSEMENT COST STUDY.**

1.9 The commissioner of labor and industry shall study the effectiveness and costs of
1.10 potential reforms and barriers within the workers' compensation carrier and health care
1.11 provider reimbursement system including, but not limited to, carrier administrative costs,
1.12 prompt payment, uniform claim components, and the effect on provider reimbursements
1.13 and injured worker co-payments of implementing the items studied. The commissioner
1.14 shall consult with interested stakeholders including health care providers, workers'
1.15 compensation insurance carriers, and representatives of business and labor to provide
1.16 relevant data promptly to the department to complete the study. The commissioner shall
1.17 report findings and recommendations to the Workers' Compensation Advisory Council
1.18 by December 31, 2013.

1.19 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

1.20 Page 14, delete lines 7 and 8

1.21 Page 14, line 9, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"

1.22 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.23 Amend the title accordingly